## 505025404 07/30/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5072153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIN HANG TSUI	07/26/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EAST TRILLION (GLOBAL) COMPANY LIMITED		
Street Address:	RM 42, 9/F, BLOCK D, WAH LOK INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, 37-41 SHAN MEI STREET, FOTAN, N.T.		
City:	HONG KONG		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29658046

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 011 852-6078-6956

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HKPC-1807-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505025404 REEL: 046494 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application				Docket Number: <u>HKPC-1807-USDS</u>		
Whereas, the Ass	signor, cor	nprising the following r	named inven	fors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Chin H	ang Tsul				
made an inventio	n entitled:	Safety Cone Broon	n Mop Hold	er.		
for which an appl (Select one of the f		Letters Patent of the L	Jnited States	Ġ.		
x is exec	uted conc	urrently herewith				
was file	ed in the U	S. Patent and Trader	mark Office o	n	٠,	
as U.S	. Patent A	pplication Serial No.:				
		East Trillion (Globa	d) Company	Limited	The state of the s	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  Rm 42, 9/F, Block D, Wah Lok Industrial Centre Fotan, N.T.			ndustrial Centre, 37-41 Sha	ın Mei Street,		
		Hong Kong				
One Dollar (\$1.0) acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim pri including any and Assignor made or entered Assignor	refore, in one of the control of the	other good and valual atending to be legally to be legally to be legally to be full and exclusive rightention, including all dithereon, and all Letten patent rights in this it arrants that no assignational would conflict with the shall be legally bound,	ble considers bound, hereb ght, title and divisions, co ers Patent, in nvention cor ment, sale, a is Assignment, upon reque	greement or encumbrance ha nt. st of the Assignee or its succ	nereby s to Assignee, its on, all applications s-in-part thereof, all ined therefor, as been or will be essors or assigns or	
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	ative there ing to the te all instr	eof, to supply all inforn making and practice o uments proper to pate	nation and ever of said invent of the invent	vidence of which the Assigno ion, to testify in any legal pro- ion in the United States of An ruments proper to carry out th	r has knowledge or ceeding relating nerica and foreign	
In witnes	s whereof	, this Assignment is e	xecuted on th	e day indicated below.		
· ·	Typed o	r Printed Name	Š	gnature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Chir	ı Hang Tsui	<u>*/-</u>	4	× 26.7.201	
200	CH) * Witness	LWAH TSVI to Assignor	* Witness b	Assignor		
				· V		

PATENT REEL: 046494 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 07/30/2018**